505742904 10/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5789717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYLVESTER BUTLER	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTS STATS IQ LLC.
Street Address:	1873 NE 3RD STREET
City:	OKEECHOBEE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34972

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10143908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: spbutler777@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: SYLVESTER BUTLER
Address Line 1: 1873 NE 3RD STREET

Address Line 4: OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA 34972

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SYLVESTER BUTLERSIGNATURE:/SYLVESTER BUTLER/DATE SIGNED:10/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=PATENT#page1.tif source=PATENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505742904 REEL: 050834 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT OF USA PATENT

Whereas, Sylvester Butler hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", whose address is 1873 NE 3rd.Street Okeechobee Fla. 34972. And which solely owns the entire right, title and interest to patent:

Patent number: 10143908 (the "PATENT")

Issue Date: December 4, 2018.

A COTONION.

Title: Single Squad Matchup Prediction Pool

Whereas, SPORT STATS IQ LLC. Hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 1873 NE 3rd Street Okeechobee Fla. 34972. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of -TEN- dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said PATENT and any patent, divisional or continuation resulting therefrom in the United States and the World to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign the entire right, title, and interest in said PATENT to ASSIGNEE and/or to issue the resulting United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term for which any resulting patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ADDITION.	And the state of t	, s	
	<u> </u>	n Sylvesten B	utter.
Signature	date /	Typed or Printed N	ame
Inventor / Owner Title/Position			
(STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Okeechobe	A 10° KW	Notery Public State of Florida Kevin A McGuckian Way Commission GG 242916 Expires 98/25/2022	*
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledge		day of
<u>Oblober</u> , 20/9, by	Sylvake Coth	· Some	who is
() personally known or	produced		as identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC. State	e of FLORIDA	·	page 1 of 2.

PATENT REEL: 050834 FRAME: 0710

RECEIPT

ASSIGNEE:		<u>/</u> **}	
x sd. h. L. San	L 10/2/1/2	Sylvastra	Jan State
Signature	date	Typed or Printe	ed Name
Inventor / Owner Title/Position			
(STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Okeechobee)	CEAT MANAGE	Account Public State of Florida Kervin A McGuchish My Commission GG 742918 Expires 08/25/2022	
The foregoing instrument wa	s acknowledged b	before me this $\lambda^{\prime\prime}$	day of
<u>Oldeber</u> , 20 <u>19</u> , by <u>Sy</u> /	Vesk Biller		who is
() personally known or () produced		as identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of	FLORIDA		

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 050834 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 10/26/2019